
CANVASS OF VOTES 
FOR THE PRIMARY ELECTION 

OF THE CITY OF SALEM, OREGON 
TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018 

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALEM, OREGON: 

I, Ruth Ann Stellmacher, City Recorder of the City of Salem, Oregon being the Elections 
Officer of the City of Salem for the Primary Election, held May 15, 2018, report the 
results of said election herewith: 

MAYOR: 

CHUCK BENNElT 

COUNCILOR, WARD 2: 

TOM ANDERSEN 

COUNCILOR, WARD 4: 

STEVEN MCCOID 
JACQUELINE LEUNG 

COUNCILOR, WARD 6: 

CHRIS HOY 

COUNCILOR, WARD 8: 

JIM LEWIS 
MICKI VARNEY 

MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE 

JANE AIKEN 
MELISSA PARKER 

Marion County 

16,676 

1748 

1976 
2325 

1469 

9406 
9525 

Polk County 

4,726 

2961 
2683 

2905 
2241 

21,402 

1748 

1976 
2325 

1469 

2961 
2683 

12,311 
11,493 

ATTACHED HERETO and made a part of this Canvass Report are statements from 
Marion and Polk County Clerks listing votes cast in each of the City of Salem Precincts 
(Exhibit A). 

PREPARED at Salem, Oregon this 25th day
� 

2018. 

�
Ruth Ann S�a{J!), 
City Recorder and Elections Officer 

Attachment 2
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y 

1016 
688 
979 

2683 
47.50 

w 
R 

J L 
i e 

m w 
i 
s 

1255 
847 
859 

2961 
52.42 

I 
T 

E 

I 

ov 

N 

1 
2 
1 
4 

.07 

V 0 
ET 
R E 

s 

1 
1 
1 
3 

UV 
N O 
D T 
E E 
RS 

364 
185 
265 
814 



City of Salem, Mayor City of Salem 

(VOTE FOR) 1 

0134 134 
0136 136 
0140 140 
0146 146 

CANDIDATE TOTALS 
CANDIDATE PERCENT 

C B 
h e 
u n 

w 
R 
I 

T 
C n 

k e 
t 
t 

1703 
1144 
462 

1417 
4726 

96.96 

E 
ov 

I 
N 

54 
34 
20 
40 

148 
3.03 

V 0 
E T 
R E 

s 

0 
0 
0 
0 

UV 
N O 
D T 

E E 
R S 

880 
545 
208 
648 

2281 
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